Operating Manual
SERIE LMIX22
Magnetic incremental Length Measuring System with selectable resolution
 With periodic index pulse or optional reference pulse
 Distance between sensor / magnetic tape of up to 2.0 mm
 Differential HTL or TTL Line Driver outputs
 Various resolution at 4 edge triggering available (specified by order)
 Repeat accuracy ± 1 increment

WARNING!
The device can only be cleaned with a damp cloth, do not use aggressive cleanser!
Type Designation
- 29 -
12 Type Designation
12.1 Type Designation Sensor
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation). Options
that are not required are filled in with „-„.
12.2 LMIX22 Resolutions
Table 7: LMIX22 Resolutions
Interpolation rate Resolution in µm at 4 edge triggering Type designation code
2000 2.5 2N50
1600 3.125 3N12
1000 5 0005
500 10 0010
250 20 0020
200 25 0025
125 40 0040
100 50 0050
50 100 0100
40 125 0125
25 200 0200
16 312.5 0312
8 625 0625
Serie/Type:
LMIX22 Linear Encoder
Version- No.:
000 = Standard
007 = Reference pulse on magnetic angle
027 = Reference pulse on magnetic tape track
Signal cable length:
01.5 = 1.5 m (Standard length)
Resolution in µm:
Indicate key values, see table „LMIX22 Resolutions“
Power Supply:
00 = 10-30 VDC / 10-30 HTL
01 = 10-30 VDC / 5V TTL line driver
11 = 5 VDC / 5V TTL line driver
Options:
(Multiple nominations possible)
D1 = 9 pin D-SUB connector (standard pin assignment )
D2 = 9 pin D-SUB connector (18-50 compatible pin assignment)
D3 = 8 pin round connector (MIX compatible pin assignment)
L    = Vertical mounting position
T    = Extended temperature range (-40 … +85° C)
LMIX22 BB.B CCCC DD EEEAAA - --- -
Type Designation
- 30 -
12.3 Type Designation Magnetic Tape
12.4 Type Designation Guide Profile FBK80
Designation:
Basic pole pitch:
Tape width:
Number of tracks:
MB20 = Incremental magnetic tape
Basic pole pitch with a resolution of 100 µm:
50 = 5 mm pole pitch (e. g. LMIX22)
Number of tracks
1 = Single track system
2 = Dual track system (necessary for reference pulse)
Band structure:
Tape width in mm:
10= 10 mm
R = Standard: Magnetic tape on interference band
      (glued with adhesive tape on the interference band side
      and glued cover tape (supplied)
Additional information:
REF 0154 = Reference pulse after 154 mm (example)
BK80 = 8 mm magnetized plastic tape on a 10 mm carrier tape
Options:
B = Without adhesive tape on the interference band side
C = Without supplied cover tape
D = Without adhesive tape and cover tape (B+C)
MB20 50 BB FFFFFFFC D E- - - - - -
Series / Type:
Guide profile (aluminium)
Length in mm:
1000 = 1000 mm
Standard length in stock
(FBK80-0997)
FBK80 XXXX-
Type Designation
- 31 -
12.5 Accessories
Table 8: Accessories
Order Designation Description Article No.
MB20-50-10-1-R Single track magnetic tape for LMIX22-000 and LMIX22-007
MB20-50-10-2-R Dual track magnetic tape for LMIX22-027 (with reference pulse track)
MW-007 1 magnetic angle with reference pulse for special version LMIX22-007 733282100
End cap 10 mm 1 end cap (10 mm) for magnetic tape 731031000
End cap set 10 mm  2 end caps (10 mm) and two M3 screws, additional fixation in the
radial and linear area as well as a protection of the magnetic tape
731031002
AP1.0 Aluminum profile
FW2070 Guide carriage for LMIX22
FS2050-000-XXXX Guide rail for LMIX22 (incl. magnetic tape)
FS-1000 Guide rail without magnetic tape
FBK80 Guide rail for magnetic tape BK80
AFBK80 Connection profile for the connection of FBK80
POSU Pole finder card 85 x 55 mm
Type Designation
- 32 -
Notes:
Type Designation
- 33 -
Notes:
Type Designation
- 34 -
Notes:
Index
- 35 -
13 Index
Accessories ..................................................... 31
Accident prevention regulations........................... 6
Causes of risk .................................................... 7
Cleaning ................................................... 27, 28
Connections .................................................... 26
Conventional use ............................................... 8
Demounting ...................................................... 7
Device number ................................................ 11
Dimensions FBK80 ........................................... 12
Dimensions of AFBK80 ..................................... 12
Dimensions Sensor ........................................... 11
Disposal............................................................ 7
Disturbances ................................................... 27
Erweiterter Temperaturbereich (Option T) ........... 25
Explanation of symbols ....................................... 6
Fault clearance ................................................ 27
First start-up .................................................... 16
Identification ................................................... 11
Installation ...................................................... 16
LMIX22 Resolutions .......................................... 29
Magnetic tape structure .................................... 14
Magnetic tape variants ..................................... 20